

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6419/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in NM No.4490/20007
and in ITA No.2269/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEHA MAD FILMS COMBINE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case, learned Additional Solicitor
General has produced before us a document which was
seized during the search and seizure operation. It
indicates a credit entry against the name of
Mukesh.

Issue fresh notice on the amended petition,
in the light of what is stated above.

The document, referred to above, is taken
on record and marked as Annexure 'X'.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master