

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6419/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in NM No.4490/2007
in ITA No.2269/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.NEHA MAD FILMS COMBINE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel for the Department, assures that defect will be removed in S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (Dy. No.24600/2011) before the next date of hearing. As the matter of last opportunity, this special leave petition is adjourned for two weeks. It is made clear that if the defect is not cured, the special leave petition would be dismissed and no further adjournment will be given in this case.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master